SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 29623/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in OA No. 68/2020 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

RASIKA DATTATRY GAVADE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.145374/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.145368/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.145369/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145376/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.145366/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.145367/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.145370/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Owais Anwar Pechkar, Adv.
Ms. Vidya Vijaysinh Pawar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Permission is granted to file civil appeal.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed until further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6558/2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER