## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.31526/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in OA No.68/2020 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

JAMBHA CHIRA KHAN MALAK ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-10-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 01.11.2022 before the appropriate Court.

(MUKESH NASA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER